Michael L. Gitter, P.E.
Chief of Operations

e SR o Kenneth M. Scalaro, C.PA.
RACINE ON THE LAKE Administrative Manager

Chad W. Regalia, P.E.
City of Racine, Wisconsin Chief Engineer

Racine Water and
Wastewater Utilities

Keith E. Haas, PE.
General Manager

December 11, 2020

Board of Waterworks Commissioners:

Mayor Cory Mason

Alder John Tate 11

Terry McCarthy

Kathleen DeMatthew

Stacy Sheppard

Alder Natalia Taft

James Spangenberg

Kathleen Fischer

SUBJECT: Change Order No. 1 — Contract W-20-6 — 2020 Water Main Replacement

Dear Commissioners:

Submitted for your review and approval is Change Order No. 1 on Contract W-20-6, 2020 Water
Main Replacement, Earth X. (contractor), in the amount of $9,437.45. This change order consists
of the following:

1. Extra Hydrant Removals (3) 600.00
2. Manhole Removals (2) 1,250.00
3. Relay 22’ storm sewer for City 3,870.00
4. Sewer Plug Rental 217.45
5. Remove Pipe 3,250.00
6. Extra Cut and Cap Water Main in Trench 250.00

TOTAL $ 943745

The original contract amount is $620,700.00. Change Order No. 1 would increase the total
contract amount to $630,137.45. This change order reflects an increase of 1.5% on the original
contract amount.

Sincerely, f

Keith E. Haas
General Manager
KH/eg

800 Center Street, Room 227 Racine, Wisconsin 53403 262-636-9181 (Phone) 262-636-3933 (Fax)




