
Racine Water and 

Wastewater Utilities 

Keith E. Haas, P.E. 

General Manager 

Board of Waterworks Commissioners: 
Mayor Cory Mason 
Alder John Tate II 

Terry McCarthy 

Kathleen DeMatthew 

Stacy Sheppard 

Alder Natalia Taft 

James Spangenberg 

Kathleen Fischer 

IUCll\E 0:\ THE LAKE 

ooanoooac 

City of Racine, Wisconsin 

December I l, 2020 

Michael L. Gitter PE 
Chief of Operations 

Kenneth M. Scolaro. C.P.A 
Administrative Manager 

Chad W Regalia. PE. 
Chief Engineer 

SUBJECT: Change Order No. 2 -Contract W-20-6- 2020 Water Main Replacement 

Dear Commissioners: 

Submitted for your review and approval is Change Order No. 2 on Contract W-20-6, 2020 Water 

Main Replacement, Earth X. ( contractor), in the amount of $9,610.46. This change order consists 

of the following: 

1. Add 60 LF - 12" Water Main (7")
2. Deduct 137.7 - LF 8" Water Main (temp)

3. Deduct 5 LF - 8" Water Main (9")

4. Deduct 40 LF - 8" Water Main (9" base)

5. Deduct 2 each - 8" Gate Valve

6. Deduct 1 each - Hydrant Assembly
7. Add 3 each - new 1" Water Service (long)
8. Add - Pavement Allowance

TOTAL 

9,600.00 
-19,278.00

-750.00
-10,000.00

-4,000.00 

-7,500.00
13,800.00 

8,5 L 7.54 

$-9,610.46 

The original contract amount is $620,700.00. Change Order No. I increased the total contract 
amount to $630,137.45. Approval of Change Order No. 2 would decrease the total contract 

amount to $620,526.99. This change order reflects a decrease of 0.03% on the original contract 

amount. 

KH/eg 

_y)j_
Keith E. Haas 
General Manager 

800 Center Street, Room 227 Racine, Wisconsin 53403 262-636-9181 (Phone) 262-636-3933 (Fax) 



CITY OF RACINE 
WATER & WASTEWATER UTILITIES 

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 

Contract W-20-6 : 2020 Water Main Replacement 
Change Order No. 2 

Original Contract 

Previous C.O.'s 
Contract Total 

Contractor: Earth X, LLC 

e mu ua Iy agree o w t II t th e con rac c ange or er as t h d 
Item Description of Changes-qty, units, unit prices 
No. Change in Completion Schedule, etc. 

1 Add 60 LF - 12" water main (7'') 
2 Deduct 137.7 - LF 8" water main (temp) 
3 Deduct 5 LF - 8" water main (9") 
4 Deduct 40 LF - 8" water main (9" base) 
5 Deduct 2 each - 8" gate valve 
6 Deduct 1 each - hydrant assembly 
7 Add 3 each - new 1" water service (long) 
8 Add $8,517.54 to pavment allowance 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

Total Decrease 
Total Increase 
Change in Contract Amount due to this C.O 

$ 620,700.00 

$ 9,437.45 

$ 630,137.45 

erem e meate . h 
. 

d r d 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 
$ 

$ 

$ 

Contract Contract 
Decrease Increase 

$ 9,600.00 
19,278.00 

750.00 
10,000.00 

4,000.00 
7,500.00 

$ 13,800.00 
$ 8,517.54 

41,528.00 xxxxxxx 

xxxxxxx $ 31,917.54 
9,610.46 xxxxxxx 

Adjusted Contract Amount .. . . . . . . . . ............................................ _$ _______ 6_2_0�,5_2_6._9_9 

The time provided for completion in the contract is unchanged, 
iRGl:ease4, decreased , by O calender days. This document shall become 
an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract will 
apply hereto. 

Accepted by: 
Contractor 

Recommended by: 
Engineer/Department Head 

Approved by: 
General Manager 

Date 
11/16/2020 

Date 

Date 


	w.20.7 co2.pdf
	w.20.6 co2 0825.20



